
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018548-2022 

Contract

Senior Responsible Owner Training

Scottish Police Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018548

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02eac2  

Published 6 July 2022, 4:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Police Authority

1 Pacific Quay, 2nd Floor

Glasgow

G51 1DZ

Email

procurementtenders@scotland.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 7717878917

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018548-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018548-2022
mailto:procurementtenders@scotland.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.spa.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19762

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.spa.police.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19762


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Senior Responsible Owner Training

Reference number

Proc-211196

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79998000 - Coaching services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Scottish Police Authority (known as the “the Authority”) has a requirement for the
provision of Senior Responsible Owner (SRO) Training, the Authority is required to tender
this opportunity to appoint a suitably experienced and qualified Contractor.

The SRO has a pivotal role in the leadership of their programme/projects within the
organisation, all of which have been approved and prioritised as key to the delivery of Police
Scotland’s Strategic Objectives.

The provision of specialist SRO training for this cohort is vital to ensure a clear understanding
of responsibilities and the associated capabilities, thus safeguarding project delivery and
delivery of Police Scotland’s strategic objectives.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79998000 - Coaching services



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Scottish Police Authority (known as the “the Authority”) has a requirement for the
provision of Senior Responsible Owner (SRO) Training, the Authority is required to tender
this opportunity to appoint a suitably experienced and qualified Contractor.

The SRO has a pivotal role in the leadership of their programme/projects within the
organisation, all of which have been approved and prioritised as key to the delivery of Police
Scotland’s Strategic Objectives.

The provision of specialist SRO training for this cohort is vital to ensure a clear understanding
of responsibilities and the associated capabilities, thus safeguarding project delivery and
delivery of Police Scotland’s strategic objectives.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-025429

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Proc-211196

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/025429-2021


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:699507)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T07:05:24+0100
	TCPDF




